

ITEM No.25

Court No.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No...../2003 (CC9767)

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2002 in CMWP 6232/01
of The High Court of Uttaranchal at Nainital)

MAN SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR., GARHWAL MANDAL, PAURI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 13/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Dr.Shyamlha Pappu,Sr.Adv.
Mr.R.Krishnamoorthi,Adv.
Mr.Syed Ali Ahmad,Adv.
Mr.V.N.Pandey,Adv.

Mr.Mohan Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(Veera Verma)
COURT MASTERASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(N.K.Gandhi)